Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 101643219

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Wasnington, D.C. 20251								
Attorney Docket No. 108894								
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.								
Ι.	A. Name of conveying parties: Christian FORYS Olivier JEANNEAU	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: PYROALLIANCE 139 ROUTE DE VERNEUIL 78132 LES MUREAUX FRANCE						
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No). C						
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
	⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger							
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name							
	Other							
	B. Execution Date: February 19, 2001							
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>February 19, 2001</u>							
	B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)						
(7 8 6 7 3 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Name: William P. Berridge	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\						
		B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>116995</u>)						
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9.	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
	Date: March 9, 2001							
	William P. Berridge Registration No. 30,024 Joel S. Armstrong Registration No. 36,430							
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							
10/11	n. 00 000281 09 8 01713 40.00 0P							
- {	TV# QQ - 45"							

PATENT

REEL: 011593 FRAME: 0469

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Christian FORYS	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Olivier JEANNEAU	(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)				
		(4)				
		to eac	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	PYROALLIANCE			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee		139 route de Verne	euil - 78132 LES M	UREAUX (FRANCE)	
(11)	Insert	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of América as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	Resettable Separation P	<u>ut with a Low Level of Ind</u>	ucea Snock	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 108894)				
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America					
		on eve	n date herewith or			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on February 19, 2001			
	Application					
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number			
	filed applications	filed	March 9, 2001			
the Assi claims of reexami resulting entire in assignmidentific	gnee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internatio 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author from said application(s) to the terest herein assigned, and the thent is binding on him and his 6) Each undersigned hereby sation that may be necessary coion of this document.	to execute to execute to execute to perfect to execute to perfect ed State izes and he said at he had heirs, sugarants or desira	requests the Commissioner of Patents Assignee, as Assignee of the entire into s not executed, and will not execute, a uccessors, assigns and legal representathe firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the ble in order to comply with the rules of	orm any act which may be necessary in operty or similar agreements. necessary to obtain, maintain or confir to issue any and all Letters Patents of crest, and covenants that he has full right agreements in conflict herewith, and tives. The power to insert on this assignment af the United States Patent and Tradements an	n connection with m by reissue or the United States ght to convey the ad agrees that this	
		•	e undersigned on the date(s) opposit	e the undersigned name(s).		
Date	02/13/			Keen	(SEAL)	
Date	08/19/			- Alle	(SEAL)	
Date					(SEAL)	
Date Date					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Date						
Date						
Date			· · · · ·			
	This assignment should pref	erably b	e signed before: (a) a Notary Public if	within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if		
If neithe	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		east two witnesses who also sign here:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	day	
Date		001		G. AMAN)		
Date	02/23/200	1	Witness		TTX.	

RECORDED: 03/09/2001

REEL: 011593 FRAME: 0470